The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2010 are presented as if the Acquisition had
occurred on January 1, 2010 and include all adjustments that (i) give effect to events that are directly attributable to the Acquisition, (ii) are expected to have a
continuing impact, and (iii) are factually supportable. The historical consolidated statement of operations of Matteson for the year ended December 31, 2010 that
was used in preparing the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the same period has not been audited.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Company’s historical consolidated financial
statements, related notes, and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included in Exhibits 99.2, 99.3 and
99.4.

GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF

OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

(in thousands)

Great Lakes
Dredge & Dock

Corporation
(Historical)

L.W.
Matteson,

Inc.
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Contract revenues   $ 686,922   $ 37,183   $ —   $724,105
Costs of contract revenues   564,140   25,151   (1,929)  (A)   587,362

Gross profit   122,782   12,032   1,929   136,743
General and administrative expenses   54,352   5,998   2,239   (A)   62,589

Operating income   68,430   6,034   (310)   74,154
Interest expense, net   (13,542)   (3)   (450)  (B)   (13,995)
Other non-operating income, net   —   90   —   90
Equity in loss of joint ventures   (614)   —   —   (614)

Income before income taxes   54,274   6,121   (760)  (C)   59,635
Income tax provision   (20,554)   —   (2,032)   (22,586)

Net income   33,720   6,121   (2,792)   37,049
Net loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   889   —   —   889

Net income attributable to Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Corporation   $ 34,609   $ 6,121   $ (2,792)   $ 37,938

Basic earnings per share attributable to Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Corporation   $ 0.59   $ 0.65
Basic weighted average shares   58,647   58,647

Diluted earnings per share attributable to Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Corporation   $ 0.59   $ 0.64
Diluted weighted average shares   58,871   58,871

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(dollar amounts in thousands)

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On December 31, 2010, Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (the